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Let’s look at the housing market
starting with the good news...



Home prices are UP 35.3% in Sacramento over the last five years

Home Price Appreciation
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The Sacramento MSA is slightly OVER PERFORMING # Zonda
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The Sacramento MSA is SIGNIFICANTLY OVER- PERFORMING 7 Zonda

as a move-up and move-down locations
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Affordability is pushing affordability from the Bay Area to better markets like /. Zonda
Placer and El Dorado Counties

2023 Domestic Migration
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Growth is strongest right here, San Joaquin, and central parts of the valley /7, Zonda

2023 Domestic Migration 2023 Net Population Growth
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Placer and El Dorado counties are benefiting with most of the in- 7, Zonda
migration...

With the largest losses coming from Santa
Clara, Alameda, and Contra Cost, and San
Francisco Counties

Sacramento Domestic Migration Bay Area Domestic Migration
County 2020 2021 2022 2023  Total S 2020 2021 2022 2023  Total
El Dorado County 31 2758 817 530 1442 Alameda County 3845 43641 33468 -24633 105587
Placer County 1075 7246 4590 4.920 17,831 Contra Costa County ~ -1,000 -6,791 14649 10314  -32,754
Sacramento County ~ 663  -5074 -15700 -12,390 -33827 Marin County 879 2386 4319 2953  -10,537
Yolo County 297 -3,893 6521 3414 -1,083 San Benito County 251 1,945 534 126 2,856
Total 146 1,037 -5,406 11,414 15637 San Francisco County  -3,744 57177 10,206 -5,925 -77,052
San Joaquin County 175 4 537 611 386 5,709

San Mateo County 2,538 25829 17,841 10,335  -56,543
Santa Clara County -1,099  -56,7/57 -33302 -29,077 -126,235

Solano County -991 -3,420 -3,754 -1,965 10,130
Domestic migration shifted Total -10,453 -81,469 -54,286 -40,991 -187,199
significantly as rates rose
starting in 2022.

Source: U.S. Census 10



7 Zonda

30-YR Fixed Rate Mortgage

Rates are headed down but are still having a major impact to affordability. Buydowns will remain key.

Mortgage Rates

(¢))] (@)
g o
o 8L
£ 5 2

D
L =

%

6.44%

2025F - 9.

720¢/€/01
¥202/€/6
¥20C/E/8
v202/¢/L
¥202/E/9
¥20C/E/S
v202/Ely
v20C/E/C
¥202/€/C
¥202/€/1
€coz/elch
€c0c/el L)
€c02/¢/0L
€202/c/6
€202/¢/8
€202/¢/L
€202/€/9
€202/¢/S
€20c/ely
€20c/ele
XA
€202/E/1
¢c0g/elc)
¢c0z/el L)
¢c0c/€/01
¢202/el6
¢c0c/E/8
¢e0c/E/L
¢¢0c/El9
¢0C/elS
¢c0z/ely
¢C0c/Ele
¢e0citlc
¢20Z/ell
120¢/EIC]
102/l )
120¢/E/01
1 C0C/E/6
1 20C/e/8
1 20C/E/L
1 202/¢/9
1 202/E/S
L 20c/ely
1 20C/e/E
1 20¢/elC
| 20C/el)
0c0c/elch
0c02/¢/ L)
0¢02/€/0L
020¢/¢/6
0202/¢/8
0202/¢/L
0202/€/9
0202/¢/S
020¢/ely
020¢/e/e
0202/¢/C
020c/E/l
6102/¢/C)
6102/€/ 11
6102/¢/0)
6102/€/6
6102/€/8
6102/¢/L
6102/€/9
6102/€/S
610C/Ely
610¢/¢/E
610¢/E/C
6102/E/1

Rate (30-Yr Fixed)

Source: Freddie Mac

11



7 Zonda

Interest rates have had significant shifts in the last 3 years
Sales rates plummeted in 2022 when interest rates started to climb but have recovered.

Mortgage Rates vs. Sales Rates
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7 Zonda

Mortgage Rates vs. Sales Rates

Sales rates plummeted in 2022 when interest rates started to climb but have

recovered
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4.5% to 5.5% is the sweet spot for many consumers /. Zonda

Monthly Payment Based on Interest Rate Change - Median Priced SFD in Sacramento MSA
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Prices would have to drop 42% to get back to 2020 payments, but that hasn’t

Interest | Home
Rate Price

happened....

3%
4%
5%
6%
7%
8%

$550,000
$485,700
$432,000
$386,700

$348,500
$316,007

Monthly | Price
Payment | Impact
$1,855 0%
$1,855 | -12%
$1,855 | -21% A
025F 5.8%
$1,855 | -30%
Today 6.25%
$1,855 | -37%
$1,855 | -43%

7 Zonda
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Most builders are offering 4% to 4% buydowns today...

Interest | Home
Rate Price

3%
4%
5%
6%
7%
8%

Interest Rate Impact

$550,000
$485,700
$432,000
$386,700

$348,500
$316,007

Monthly | Price
Payment | Impact
$1,855 0%
$1,855 | -12%
$1,855 | -21% |

025F 5.8%
$1,855 | -30%

oday 6.25%
$1,855 | -37%
$1,855 | -43%

7 Zonda
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Income growth certainly isn’t helping... 7. Zonda

Prices rose by just over 35% over the last five years while income only rose by 16%

6% $105,000
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$100,000
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= $95,000
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3 0.6% o 0.8% $90,000 o
= g
= 0% $85,000 <
[<b] ©
= 5
= $80,000 =
© 2% ’
S
€ $75,000
<<
-4%
$70,000
6% -5.4% $65,000
2004 2006 2008 2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2020 2022 2024F 2026F 2028F
mm= Annual % Change ~®—Median Income (Real)
Sacramento--Roseville--Arden-Arcade, CA Metropolitan Statistical Area - Moody's Analytics Five-Year Forecast
Category 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024F 2025F 2026F 2027F 2028F
Median Income (Real) $74810  $75,713  $76,339  $77,879  $80,376  $81,601  $85463  $88,488  $91,089  $94,127  $95446  $96,451  $97,341  $98,113  $98,788
Annual % Change 1.1% 1.2% 0.8% 2.0% 3.2% 1.5% 4.7% 3.5% 2.9% 3.3% 1.4% 1.1% 0.9% 0.8% 0.7%
Median Income - United States $66,956  $67,790  $67,749  $68,731  $68,586  $70,093  $72,059  $73,400 $76,307  $79,824  $81,449  $82,621  $83,587  $84,419  $85177
Annual % Change 0.4% 1.2% -0.1% 1.5% -0.2% 2.2% 2.8% 1.9% 4.0% 4.6% 2.0% 1.4% 1.2% 1.0% 0.9%
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However, equity is helping! 7. Zonda

2024 (Q2) YOY home equity is up S55k
California comes in with the second highest home equity in the country

Q2 2024 YOY Home Equity

S4,583/Month
Raise This Year!

g
YOl s1ik ) $18k Or, a 40% Raise

e o Based $81,449 income
+555,000 = 40% increase

AVERAGE EQUITY GAIN (YOY)

Insufficient Data <310k [ $10-s20k [ $20k-$30k [ $30k-340k [ $40k+

19
Source: Corelogic
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Employment growth is softening but unemployment remains near record-lows

Annual Employment Growth (Sacramento MSA)

7 Zonda

60,000 14.0%
13.0%
€ 40,000 120%
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1.0%
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Source: Moody's Analytics; U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS) = Prior Year Change ~ —®—Unemployment Rate
Sacramento-—-Roseville--Arden-Arcade, CA Metropolitan Statistical Area - Moody's Analytics Five-Year Forecast
Category 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024F  2025F  2026F  2027F  2028F
Non-Farm Employment 890425 918525 950,883 973675 1,001,308 1,023,017 971550 1015850 1064508 1,090,567 1,107,928 1,115880 1120681 1123958 1,127,569
Prior Year Change 19908 28100 32358 22792 27633 21708  (51467) 44300 48658 26058 17361 7,952 4,801 3,279 3,609
Annual % Change 2.3% 3.2% 35% 24% 2.8% 22%  -50% 46% 4.8% 24% 1.6% 0.7% 0.4% 0.3% 0.3%
Unemployment Rate 7.2% 5.9% 5.3% 4.6% 1.8% 1.6% 8.9% 6.4% 37T% 4.1% 4.3% 4.3% 4.2% 4.2% 4.2% 21



P
Permit activity is on the rise while employment is softening % Zonda

Expect more supply in the coming years

Building Permits (Sacramento MSA)
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However, the market has not been able to keep with pent-up demand over the

last decade

50,000
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Total Permits and Demand Based on New
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Demand Based on Job Growth (Sacramento MSA)
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Source: Moody's Analytics; U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS) New Permits B Demand Based on New Jobs
Sacramento—Roseville--Arden-Arcade, CA Metropolitan Statistical Area - Moody's Analytics Five-Year Forecast
Category 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024F
MNew Permis 4,159 6,184 [ 204 9,504 r.873 843 11,184 2434 80 12,184 3,052
Employed Per HH 1.09 1.12 1.14 1.16 1.18 1.19 1.12 1.16 1.20 1.23 1.24
Demand Based on New Jobs 18277 25170 28321 19642 23400 18,283  (46005) 38050 40405 21259 14,052
Cver/Under Supply (14,118) (18286} {21,117 (19,139) (15.527) (8,852) o7, 169 (25,616) 23 605 (9.076) (o8]

7 Zonda
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Household growth

Population Growth

W N O O W N -

REkE _

is two times demand due to several factors

Placer

El Dorado
Sacramento
Yolo

San Joaquin
Alameda
Santa Clara
Contra Costa

7 Zonda

Sacramento MSA Annual Household Growth

) 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024F 2025F 2026F 2027F 2028F

stical Area - Moody's Analytics Five-Year Forecast

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

0,230 839,121 847,913
).488 6.891 8.792

861,603 868,455 872,535
13.690 6.852 4.080

1321 19,642 23,400 18,283 (46,005) 38,050

2022 2023 2024F 2025F 2026F 2027F 2028F

883,950 889,731 896,788 904,757 910,926 916,081 921,186
11.415 5.781 7.058 7.969 6.170 5.154 5.105

40,405 21,259 14,052 6,448 3,903 2672 2049

Growing single person households, telecommuting, Bay Area
job, and retirees seeking affordability

24
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Incentives 7 Zonda

70-80% of QMls are offering incentives
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Incentive wars and buy-downs are in BIG play...

LENNAR
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Again, most builders are offering 4% to 5% rates to buy a home...

Interest Rate Impact

NCICR I elyl-B Monthly | Price
Rate S(-Il Payment | Impact
3% [$550,000 | $1,855 0%
4% _|$485,700 | $1,855 -12%
5%  |$432,000 | $1,855 | -21%
025F 5.8%
6% [$386,700 | $1,855 | -30%
oday 6.25%
7% |$348,500 | $1,855 | -37%
8% [$316,007 | $1,855 | -43%

7 Zonda

28



Prices are strong...thanks to pent-up demand and builder % Zonda

buydowns

Average Monthly Base Price
Sacramento-Roseville-Folsom, CA
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August 2024 was the second-best year for sales rates, only topped by 2020. /. Zonda

Average Monthly Sales Rate

Sacramento-Roseville-Folsom, CA
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. . 7/, Zonda
Yolo and Sacramento have the highest sales rates driven by

affordabil Ity Average Monthly Sales Rate by County
=e—E|Dorado (CA) =—e—Placer (CA) Sacramento (CA) =e=Yolo (CA)
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El Dorado and Placer have lower rates... but the highest prices /. Zonda

Average Monthly Base Price by County

—eo—E|Dorado (CA) —e—Placer (CA) Sacramento (CA) =—e—Yolo (CA)
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Of course, the most affordable communities are selling fastest 7. Zonda

LTM Average Sales Rates by Base Price

Sacramento-Roseville-Folsom, CA

$1mm+ 14

$900k-$999k 1.6
$800k-$899k
$700k-$799k
$600k-$699k
$500k-$599k

$400k-$499k 5.6

0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 6.0
Average Monthly Sales Rate
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Sacramento and Placer have accounted for 88% of sales over the last 12 7/, Zonda
months!

LTM Contract Sales by County

Sacramento (CA) 3,881

Placer (CA) 2,345
Yolo (CA) 588
El Dorado (CA) 257
0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000 2,500 3,000 3,500 4,000 4,500

LTM Contract Sales
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All but El Dorado have sold out more projects than opened new ones. More /. Zonda
pressure on pricing?

LTM Sold Out vs. Opened Projects

28

Sacramento (CA)
32

Placer (CA)
26

Yolo (CA)

El Dorado (CA)

10 15 20 25 30 35

o
()]

¥ Opened Sold Out
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Roseville, Sacramento, Elk Grove, Rancho Cordova, Folsom, and Lincoln have
the most projects.

Active Projects by Average List Price

7 Zonda

| &
<$400K @
$400K to $500K
$500K to $600K )
Yuba City

$600K to $700K Placer

$700K to $800K

$B00K to $900K Great schools but ol

$900K+ higher prices oA
e ¢
f;'. o 20 El Doradg;;

City Active Projects Avg. List Price 6 2ig @ o
RoseVi”e 30 $645’172 Yolo Wooél‘(i Citrus j—ioi&ﬂs :
Sacramento 27 $641,888 Carmichide)
Elk Grove 24 $714,377
Rancho Cordova 24 $659,204 \/\’/
Folsom 20 $809,725 Well located and
Lincoln 19 $712,995 More affordable
El Dorado Hills 10 $744,312 )
Rocklin 8 $918,196 XASAIe
Granite Bay 6 $1,392,244 /
Galt 6 $533,432 Ll

36



Here it is again...affordability is key to sales % Zonda

<1/Mo.

1 to 1.75/Mo.

1.75 to 2.5/Mo.

2.5 to 3.25/Mo.

>3.25/Mo.

City

Roseville
sSacramento
Elk Grove
Rancho Cordova
Folsom
Lincoln

El Dorado Hills
Rocklin
Granite Bay
Galt

Avg. Sales Rate Avg. List Price

34
3.5
38
238
29
2.7
20
1.0
13
23

Active Projects by Average Sales Rate

Yuba City

Placer

d

El Dorado@

$645,172
5641888
§714,377
$650,204
$800,725
$712,995
§744,312 W
$918,196 i

$1,392,244 | /\/;/
Fairfield

$533.432

Citrus Hma\ls

Carmicha
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2023 and 2024 have been more balanced than 2020 through 2022 7% Zonda

Sales, Starts, and Closings
Sacramento-Roseville-Folsom, CA

9,000
8,000
7,000
6,000

5,000

4,000
3,000
2,000
1,000

0

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 YTD

® Contract Sales Closings Starts
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Look for more pressure on pricing in Placer... 7, Zonda

Sales, Starts, and Closings by County

Sacramento (CA)

Placer (CA)

Yolo (CA)

El Dorado (CA)

o

500 1,000 1,500 2,000 2,500 3,000 3,500 4,000

Starts Closings = Contract Sales
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/. Zonda
Again, expect more supply in the coming years

Building Permits (Sacramento MSA)

s Single-Family Permits Multifamily Permits = == Historical Average

25,000

20,000
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S 15,000
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s
5
°©
@

4 [ OO I ™ [
5,000
0

2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024F2025F 2026F 2027F 40
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Months of supply up modestly. Currently 2.6 months

Listings Change and Months of Supply

@ Seattle (2)

@ Portland (3)

@ Minneapolis (2.5)

@ Fort Collins (4.%)

Salt Lake City (2.9)
'y ‘ Provo (3) @o ©2)
enver (3.

Reno (3.%)
@ Sacramento (2.6)

SF (3) @ @ Stockton (29)

Fresno (2.3)

San Jose (1.7
ol @ Las Vegas (3.5)

Riverside/San Bernardino (3.6)
@ Phoenix (3.8)
@ Tucson (4.1)

LA/OC (3.6) @

San Diego (2.5) @ @ Dallas (39)

Austin (5.3)

San Antonio (4.9) @ Houston (3.8)

of Supply Since 2019
Under -20%
-20% to 0%

Indianapolis (1.9)

Chicago (2.9)

New York (4.5)
@ Philadelphia (3.7)
Baltimore (2.2)
DC (2w
Richmond (1.8)

Durham (2.7)
Raleigh (2.9)

Greenville (3.5)
Atlanta (3.7) ¢ Myrtle Beach (5.2)
Charleston (4)

Columbus (2.5)
Cincinnati (2.4%)

Nashville (3.8)
Charlotte (3.4)

@ Jacksonville (4.5)

Tampa (44)

Sarasota (5.2)
Cape Coral (6.8)
Naples (7.7)

Orlando (u;
akeland (4.7)
@ Port St. Lucie (59)

@ Miomi (8.3)

Note: Label displays current months of supply, a calculation of the number of months it would take the current inventory to

0% to 20%
20% to 40%
Over 40%

7 Zonda.

sell at the current sales pace. Columbia and Colorado Springs are not included in analysis. Dato is as of September.

Source; Redfin; Zonda

Building the future
of housing.

Zonda
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Existing home sales up 36% YOY but still well below normal. Expect increased 7, Zonda
competition from the existing home market.

Existing Home Sales (Sacramento MSA)

35,000
20,993 (+10% QOQ, +36% YOY)
20,000 Normal Year
27,200
S 25,000 Current
e
£ 20,993
D 20,000
15,000
15,393
Bottom
10,000

Q1 Q2 Q3 4 Q@ Q@2 Q@ 4 o Q2 Q@@ Q4 Q1 Q@2 Q@ 4 Q1 Q@2 Q3 M4 Q1 Q@2 Q@B 4 QO Q2
2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
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Existing home prices are up nearly double-digits YOY and are up most in Placer Cou“yzondd

Median Existing Home Price

—e—Sacramento (CA)  —e—Placer (CA) ElDorado (CA) —e=Yolo (CA)
$800,000

$700,000 — e

S $600,000
o
£
£
2 $500,000
;_%
400,000
5 Sacramento (CA): $558,945 (+2% QOQ, +7% YQY)
Placer (CA): $710,415 (+3% QOQ, +10% YOY)
$300,000
Yolo (CA): $658,871 (+2.9% QOQ, +9.7% YOY)
$200,000

Q1 Q2 Q@3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q@ Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 4 Q@ Q@ Q@ 4 Q1 Q@2 Q3 M4 Q1 Q@2 Q@B 4 A1 Q2
2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
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Active Listings are up 13% MOM but are 34% below 2019 7. Zonda

Realtor.com Active Listings (Sacramento MSA)

—2018 ——2019 2020 —2021 2022 2023 w2024
7,000
6,000
5,000
% —
B 4,000
—I
£ T
<
3,000 QN
2,000 / \
1,000
3,698 (+13% MOM, -34% Compared to 2019)
0
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
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New homes are only selling at a 14% premium to existing homes 7, Zonda

New vs. Existing Price Spread (Sacramento MSA)

—New ——Resale

$750,000

$700,000

$650,000

$600,000

Median Closing Price

$550,000

$500,000

$450,000

$400,000 . .
Historical Spread: 23%

$350,000 Current Spread: 14%

$300,000

Jun Oct Feb Jun Oct Feb Jun Oct Feb Jun Oct Feb Jun Oct Feb Jun Oct Feb Jun Oct Feb Jun Oct Feb Jun Oct Feb Jun
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
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7 Zonda

Existing Home Months of Supply

Existing home market is softest in El Dorado County with nearly

4 months of supply
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Yolo County, CA

Sacramento County, CA

Placer County, CA

El Dorado County, CA

Source: Redfin, Zonda



7 Zonda

Days on Market
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Days on market is also highest in El Dorado

Yolo and Sacramento are under 20 days on market with affordability driving sales

100

Source: Redfin, Zonda



Resales expected to rise significantly while pricing relatively flat

over the next several years

Existing Home Sales and Price

50,000 $700,000
45,000
40,000 $600,000
35,000 $500,000
30,000
® $400,000
£ 25000
&)
g 20,000 $300,000
& 15,000
$200,000
10,000
5,000 $100,000
0 50
2004 2006 2008 2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2020 2022
mmm Annual Existing SFD Sales —®-— Median Existing SFD Sales Price
Source: National Association of Realtors (NAR); Zonda Price Forecast; Moody's Analytics Sales Forecast
Sacramento--Roseville--Arden-Arcade, CA Metropolitan Statistical Area - Moody's Analytics Five-Year Forecast
Category 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2022 2023 2024F
Annual Existing SFD Sales 28 857 31,840 31,480 30,638 28,419 26 842 26,978 29016 19,821 16,057 23,545
Annual % Change -13.6% T.0% -1.4% -2.7% -7.2% -5.2% 0.1% -31.3% -19.4% 46.6%

Median Existing SFD Sales Price $267 675 §288,077 $313,500 339,977 3365548 3379584 3417363 B499,415 5536201 §526,903 552,969

Annual % Change

T.6%

8.8%

5.4%

7.5%

3.8%

10.0%

T.4%

-1.7%

4.9%

7 Zonda

Median Price
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Starts and closings have returned to equilibrium /. Zonda

Starts vs. Closings (Sacramento MSA)

10,000
9,000
8,000 C_‘?V'd_
Ramifications
' /I
6,000 Interest Rate
Climb

5,000
4,000
3,000 Annual Housing Starts: 7,034 (+33% YOY)
2,000 Annual Closings: 6,686 (-8% YOY)
1,000

0

2014Q2 2015Q2 2016Q2 2017Q2 2018Q2 2019Q2 2020Q2 2021Q2 2022Q2 2023Q2 2024Q2

——Annual Housing Starts ~ ——Annual Closings
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Overall, starts and closings are at an equilibrium 7, Zonda

There’s more pressure on supply with more closings than starts in Placers and more starts than
closings in Sacramento

Sales, Starts, and Closings by County

Sacramento (CA)

Placer (CA)

Yolo (CA)

El Dorado (CA)

0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000 2,500 3,000 3,500 4,000

 Starts m Closings
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7 Zonda

Sacramento and Placer Counties account for 89% of starts

Annual Starts by Zip Code

County City Zip Code Annual Starts Annual Starts
Placer Roseville 95747 1,488 _ ;
Sacramento Rancho Cordova 95742 897 V] ==20 e ]
Sacramento Folsom 95630 881 s =100 . A ‘
Sacramento  Elk Grove 95757 675 &n‘ LA i -
Placer Lincoln 95648 496 Yuba City < Tan
Sacramento  Sacramento 95828 354 M >a00 / ; &
Sacramento  Sacramento 95829 327 7‘ o Placer
El Dorado El Dorado Hills 95762 300 P
Yolo Woodland 95776 226
Sacramento Elk Grove 95758 193
Sacramento  Sacramento 95835 190
Sacramento Galt 95632 188
Sacramento Elk Grove 95624 150
Yolo Winters 95694 140 ;
Placer Rocklin 05765 123 .
Sacramento  Sacramento 95832 122
Sacramento Antelope 95843 116
Yolo West Sacramento 95605 96 7
Sacramento ~ Sacramento 95814 87 s Y =
Fairfield
L %“/ . Lodi
Vallejo o~



7 Zonda

Placer and Sacramento Counties also dominate in closings, led by Roseville and

Folsom
Annual Closings by Zip Code

County City Zip Code Annual Closings Annual Closings

Placer Roseville 95747 1,773

Sacramento Folsom 95630 845 v ==20

Sacramento Rancho Cordova 95742 555 <= 100 S s
Placer Lincoln 95648 454 g ARG B
Sacramento Elk Grove 95757 420 A < f <
Yolo Woodland 95776 338 A 400 By .
El Dorado El Dorado Hills 95762 325 . r e Placer
Sacramento  Sacramento 95835 249 " T

Sacramento Elk Grove 95758 218

Sacramento  Sacramento 95829 207

Sacramento Antelope 95843 161

Sacramento  Sacramento 95828 155

Sacramento Galt 95632 155

Yolo Winters 95694 138

Placer Rocklin 95765 119 ~

Sacramento  Sacramento 95833 109

Sacramento Elk Grove 95624 88

Yolo West Sacramento 95605 70

Placer Granite Bay 95746 65 ' Vacaville

Sacramento  Sacramento 95832 54 o e

- N Lodi
Vallejo = _
o) -
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Months of supply is healthy with 8 months of supply today /. Zonda

Finished inventory is a little higher given a bigger spec play strategy

Inventory and Months of Supply (Sacramento MSA)

7,000 12.0
L 2
6,000 . .
, » 10.0
. ,’00’0 M
5000 o L L S o _o¢ ”0’ V'S +® ’0 -

o @

®0,000
4,000
6.0

Housing Inventory
Alddng jo syuopy

3,000

4.0
2,000

1,000 20

0 0.0

2014Q2 2015Q1 2015Q4 2016Q3 2017Q2 2018Q1 2018Q4 2019Q3 2020Q2 2021Q1 2021Q4 2022Q3 2023Q2 2024Qf1

B Under Construction B Finished Vacant Inventory Models © Housing Inventory Months of Supply
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A closer look on Finished Inventory with higher levels /. Zonda

Builders capitalize on limited resale inventory with more spec sales resulting in higher finished vacant
inventory

Finished Vacant Inventory (Sacramento MSA)

1,600 35
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1,200
- 25
=]
c
S 1,000 g
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e}
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K2]
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Most inventory is S500K to $799K, at the heart of the market 4 Zonda

Recommended specs under S700k here with more choice in the higher price points

Finished Vacant Inventory (Sacramento MSA)
450 5

400
350
300

250

Aiddng Jo syuop

200

Finished Vacant Inventory

150

100

50

$400-$499 $500-$599 $600-$699 $700-$799 $800-$899 $900-$999 $1000 Over

B Finished Vacant Inventory ¢ Finished Vacant Months of Supply
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El Dorado has the highest months of supply of finished vacant 7, Zonda

Finished Vacant Inventory by County

800 4.0
700
600
500

400

Alddng Jo syuop

300

Finished Vacant Inventory

200

100

El Dorado (CA) Placer (CA) Sacramento (CA) Yolo (CA)

® Finished Vacant Inventory ¢ Finished Vacant Months of Supply
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7, Zond
Builders are trying to meet affordability demands by pushing below the onda

S900k price points as rates increase — Smart!

Finished Vacant Inventory Trend (Sacramento MSA)

450 80%
0
52.5% 55.0%  97-9% 0
400 PN V'S ¢ 60%
250 40%
2w 7.8% 8.2% 229, 20%
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€ 250 L 2 2
g 20% F
3 200 (c%
2 -40%
" 150
60%
100
-80%
-100.0% °
50 7S -100%
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Roseville, Rancho Cordova, Folsom, and Elk Grove have the most finished

Zip Code Finished Vacant

Finished Vacant Inventory by Zip Code

7 Zonda

Inventory
County City
Placer Roseville
Sacramento Rancho Cordova
Sacramento Folsom
Sacramento Elk Grove
El Dorado El Dorado Hills
Placer Lincoln
Sacramento  Sacramento
Placer Rocklin
Yolo Winters
Sacramento  Sacramento
Sacramento  Sacramento
Sacramento Elk Grove
Sacramento Elk Grove
Sacramento  Sacramento
Placer Granite Bay
Placer Rocklin
Sacramento Galt
Sacramento Antelope
Sacramento  Sacramento
Yolo Woodland

95747 194
95742 179
95630 137
95757 113
95762 88
95648 68
95829 43
95765 40
95694 39
95835 33
95828 31
95758 27
95624 24
95838 22
95746 20
95677 20
95632 17
95843 16
95832 16
95776 12

Finished Vacant

e 15
| = 75

Jgé <= 75

Vacaville
Napa
Fairfield

Vallejo

o

Yuba City , 7 23/ lake Tatioe

60



Sacramento has the most supply but selling fast with lower price points 7 Zonda
Placer has the highest months of supply of VDLs with slightly less supply

VDLs by County
6,000 25.0
5,000
20.0
§ 4,000
§ 15.0 =
s -
g, 3,000 gﬁ
= L
g 10.0 §
2,000
5.0
1,000
0.0

ElDorado (CA) Placer (CA) Sacramento (CA) Yolo (CA)

® Vacant Developed Lots * VDL Months of Supply 61



Look to Elk Grove, Rancho Cordova, Roseville, and Lincoln for VDLs

County
Placer
Sacramento
Sacramento
Placer
Sacramento
Sacramento
El Dorado
Sacramento
Sacramento
Sacramento
Sacramento
Sacramento
Yolo

Placer
Sacramento
Placer

Yolo
Sacramento
Placer
Placer

City
Roseville
Rancho Cordova
Elk Grove
Lincoln
Folsom
Sacramento
El Dorado Hills
Galt
Sacramento
Sacramento
Sacramento
Elk Grove
West Sacramento
Penryn
Antelope
Rocklin
Woodland
Sacramento
Granite Bay
Rocklin

Zip Code
95747
95742
95757
95648
95630
95832
95762
95632
95829
95828
95835
95624
95605
95663
95843
95765
95776
95838
95746
95677

\VDLs
1,992
1,305
1,157
1,044
661
385
330
321
307
288
231
231
186
156
155
148
129
114
102
79

Vacaville

Napa

Fairfield

Vallejo

D

Vacant Developed Lots

Vuba- City

7 Zonda

Placer
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Where’s the future? Rancho Cordova, Roseville, and Lincoln have a ton of future % Zonda

supply

Future Supply

County City Zip Code Future Supply Future Supply
Sacramento Rancho Cordova 95742 44 496 | | <= 250
Placer Roseville 95747 31411 ad .= 2500 =
Placer Lincoln 95648 25,874 X W >
Sacramento  Sacramento 95811 13,514 o =750 Yuba City / -
Sacramento  Sacramento 95833 10,234 H > 7.500 / - &
Yolo West Sacramento 95691 9,788 o Placer
Sacramento  Sacramento 95829 9,537 - g
Yolo Woodland 95695 8,291
Sacramento Elverta 95626 5,069
Sacramento  Sacramento 95832 5,035 0 El Dorado
El Dorado El Dorado Hills 95762 5013
Placer Rocklin 95765 5,004 .
Sacramento  Sacramento 95830 3,025
Sacramento  Sacramento 95835 3,004 .
Sacramento Galt 95632 2,891
Sacramento Elk Grove 95757 1,810
ElDorado  Shingle Springs 95682 1,439 _
Sacramento  Sacramento 95826 1,384 : Vachville
Yolo Davis 95618 1,365 o P
Sacramento Elk Grove 95624 1,283

Vallejo
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Lennar is dominating the Sacramento market with % Zonda

Taylor Morrison behind them with less than 50% of their starts

Top Builders by Annual Starts

ANNUAL SHARE OF  FINISHED  FINISHED VACANT VACANT
HOUSING SHARE OF ANNUAL  ANNUAL ANNUAL VACANT MONTHS OF DEVELOPED LOT VDL MONTHS
# BUILDER STARTS HOUSING STARTS CLOSINGS CLOSINGS INVENTORY SUPPLY INVENTORY OF SUPPLY
1 Lennar 1,997 26.7% 2,016 29.8% 259 1.5 1,112 6.7
2 Taylor Morrison 772 10.3% 604 8.9% 120 24 1,000 15.5
3 Richmond American Homes-MDC 508 6.8% 486 7.2% 58 1.4 250 5.9
4 KB Home 443 5.9% 258 3.8% 66 3.1 1,100 29.8
5 Tri Pointe Homes 392 5.2% 297 4.4% 29 1.2 425 13.0
6 JMC Homes 376 5.0% 420 6.2% 67 1.9 355 1.3
7 DR Horton 358 4.8% 437 6.5% 58 1.6 368 12.3
8 Toll Brothers 285 3.8% 161 2.4% 58 4.3 389 16.4
9 Meritage Homes 253 3.4% 326 4.8% 36 1.3 33 1.6
10 Beazer Homes 233 3.1% 196 2.9% 28 1.7 362 18.6
11 Tim Lewis Communities 185 2.5% 103 1.5% 26 3.0 190 12.3
12 K Hovnanian 183 2.4% 240 3.5% 50 2.5 93 6.1
13 Woodside Homes 181 2.4% 142 2.1% 32 2.7 535 35.5
14 Elliott Homes 175 2.3% 231 3.4% 97 5.0 801 54.9
15 Cresleigh Homes 159 2.1% 55 0.8% 10 2.2 32 24
16 The New Home Company 132 1.8% % 1.4% 22 2.8 275 25.0
17 Century Communities 118 1.6% 61 0.9% 5 1.0 219 22.3
18 The Pulte Group 100 1.3% 65 1.0% 16 3.0 240 28.8
19 Signature Homes 97 1.3% 54 0.8% 16 3.6 59 7.3
20 LGl Homes 68 0.9% 52 0.8% 15 3.5 80 141
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Top builders are in the Sacramento, Rocklin, and Roseville areas... 7/, Zonda

Top 10 Builder Project Locations

(

,_
LS

B Beazer Homes

. . o .
. C.R. Horton o .l .. . T
.n IMC Homes - ' P

KB Home h. &) 00

. Lennar Rocklin

& Mentage Homes ' Roseville

i o

. Richmond American Homes : 5] ;

L Yolo '

. Tavlor BMorrison Woodla.d Citrus Heights Folsom

. Toll Brothers Carmichael

. TRI Paointe Homes Rancho Cordova

amento .
Y Davis ‘

City Active Projects \/
Lennar 36 = ® ol
Taylor Morri 16 i o ©®

aylor Morrison . Sacmemo
Richmond American Homes 7 ‘ @
KB Home 12 b 7 Elk Grove
TRI Pointe Homes 12 < o ®
JMC Homes 10 : =

Vacaville

D.R. Horton 5
Toll Brothers 9
Meritage Homes 4
Beazer Homes 7 Fairfield

66



S500K to $700K is the key price segment 4 Zonda

Top 10 Builders by Average List Price

<$400K (
. &
$400K to $500K e 0%
$500K to $600K 1 &*
$600K to $700K N ~ Rocklin
$700K to $800K & _Roseville
)
Citrus Heights
$900K+
Carmichael
Rancho Cordova
City Avg. List Price Sacfamento
Lennar $691,316 Dadic : L /
Taylor Morrison $672,914 ! o
Richmond American Homes $645,136 (52 N (@ ‘,
KB Home $586,956 | " sacfamento
TRI Pointe Homes $709,283 . | 5 b
JMC Homes $771,387 E'ﬁwe e
D.R. Horton $557,769 o @~
Toll Brothers $866,295 Vacaville
Meritage Homes $635,633

Beazer Homes $640,453 /
Fairfield /\/O ®

P
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The market is performing the best in top school locations

7 Zonda

like Roseville, Rocklin and well-located affordable locations in Sacramento

Active Projects by Average Sales Rate

<1/Mo.

1 to 1.75/Mo.

¢

1.75 to 2.5/Mo.

2.5 to 3.25/Mo.

>3.25/Mo.

Rocklin

Roseville

v

Yolo
Woodl.d Citrus Heights
City Avg. Sales Rate Carmiciias)
Lennar 41 Rancho Cordova
Taylor Morrison 3.2 Ssckpmento "‘
. . Davis
Richmond American Homes 2.7
KB Home 47
. T : ®
TRIPointe Homes 26 Sacmento
JMC Homes 3.1 ‘ &
D.R. Horton 45 wovo
Toll Brothers 1.6 505
Meritage Homes 3.7 Vacaville
Beazer Homes 29
Fairfield
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Lennar has six (25%+) of the top selling projects

Top 5 Selling Projects by County

Project Name Builder Sales Rate | ™ Placer ®
Balboa ll Express Homes 665 VelarBer iadtg‘l"?v;lelve
Velare at Twelve Bridges LGl Homes 6.31 Loomis
Traverse at Winding '
Breckenridge at Sierra West Lennar 5.51 Creek S Rocklin
Inspiration Village at Sierra Vista JMC Homes 505 ! ’ Breckenr‘:\tlig:t i
Traverse at Winding Creek Meritage Homes 4.99 inspiration Village at | Seilla Granite Bay
@™ Sierra Vista
RIveKta A:\:L:“:"Qu
xarto Y°|o =, =
Citrus Heights Folsom

Woodla
=)
Cannon
Pointe/Pioneer Village \

Casera
Meadows/Pioneer

Village

Y Davis
o
Project Name Builder Sales Rate
Walnut Lane Meritage Homes 545
Cannon Painte/Pioneer Village Lennar 437
Casera Meadows/Pioneer Village Lennar 402
Parkside at The Rivers Century Communities 348
Trailside at The Rivers Century Communities 283
facaville

= Rancho Cordova
P . Parkside at The Rivers

Trailside at The Rivers

Note: Only projects open at least six months were considered.

Fru tridge Pocket

/

7 Zonda

Project Name Builder
Heritage El Dorado HillsiMosaic/PH2 Lennar
Saratoga Estates/Alder Elliott Homes
Hidden Ridge Toll Brathers
Saratoga Estates/Manzanita Elliott Homes

.| Edgelake at Serrano TRI Pointe Homes

Sales Rate
492
2.51
248
1.86
183

Saratoga Estates/Alder

Carmichael v
Gold River Saratoga El Dorado
Estates/Manzanita
Heritage El Dorado
Hills/Mosaic/PH2

Sloughhouse

Rancho Murieta

Hidden Ridge

orado Hills
‘ Edgelake at Serrano B

Plym

Project Name

Antinori Il at Vineyard Parke
Westhourne at The Grove
Cortese at Vineyard Parke
Fairfax at The Grove
Haywaorth at The Grove

Builder
Lennar
KB Home
Lennar
KB Home
KB Home

Sales Rate
832
6.52
643
642

6.16
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Zonda Forecasts all markets positive next year given lower interest

rate forecasts

State Metw 2022 2023 2024F 2025F 2026F Total
Nevada LasVegas 20.7% 0.8% 6.4% 5.2% 4.0% 9.8%
Texas Dalas 22 .3% 3.7% 4.4% 4.7% 48% 9.6%
Fbrda Tam pa 26.7% 7.5% 3.8% 3.6% 5.1% 8.7%
Califomi& |Stockton 14 .5% -1.7% 3.0% 1.8% 6.5% 82%
Califomi&a [|Merced 15.7% 0.7% 7.0% 5.2% 2.9% 8.1%
Flrda O rlando 23.0% 7.1% 7.1% 4 3% 34% 7%
Cobrado Denver 15.9% 1.4% 3.7% 3.6% 4.1% 7.7%
Califomia |Modesto 12 .6% 14% 5.7% 3.6% 3.2% 6.8%
Califomia |Riverside-San Bemardino 19.0% 2.7% 5.2% 2.7% 3.8% 6.6%
Califomi |Valep 11.5% 13% 3.3% 3.3% 3.1% 6.4%
Arizona Phoenix 22 .6% 0.7% 5.0% 2.4% 4.0% 6.4%
W ashington | Seattle 15.4% 0.5% 6.0% 3.0% 1.9% 4.9%
Califomi |San Francisco 12 .3% -0 4% 4.3% 2.0% 2.2% 4.1%
Califom&a |LosAngelks-OC 15.9% 3.3% 4.0% 0.3% 3.8% 4.1%
Nevada Reno 14.7% -0.6% 4.5% 2.8% 1.1% 3.9%
Califomi&a |Fresno 16 .9% 3.1% 2.5% 11% 2.7% 3.8%
Califomi |San Jose 15.3% 3.4% 5.1% 0.8% 2.3% 3.2%
Califomi |Visalia 17.0% 42% 2.9% 12% 15% 2.7%

18.0%

16.0%

14.0%

12.0%

10.0%

8.0%

6.0%

4.0%

2.0%

0.0%

20%

7 Zonda

Price Forecast by Market

hd

2022 2023 2024F 2025F 2026F
=== Stockfon Merced e \odesto e \/allejo = Sacramento
San Francisco =====Reno Fresno San Jose e \/isalia
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Zonda Forecasts 6.1% price appreciation in 2025 and 2026 for

Sacramento — 2" highest!

State Metmo 2022 2023 2024F 2025F
Nevada LasVegas 20.7% 0.8% 6.4%
Texas Dallas 22 .3% 3.7% 4.45%
Flbrida Tam pa 26.7% 7.5% 3.8%
Califomi |Stockton 14 .5% -1.7% 3.0%
Califomia [|Merced 15.7% 0.7% 7.0%
Fbrda O rlando 23.0% 7.1% 7.1%
Cobrado Denver 15.9% 1.4% 3.7%
Califomi |Modesto 12 .6% 14% 5.7%
Califomia |Riverside-San Bemardino 19.0% 2.7% 5.2%
Califomia |Valep 11.5% 13% 3.3%
Arizona Phoenix 22.6% 0.7% 5.0%

Sacram ento
W ashington |Seattle 15.4% 0.5% 6.0%
Califomi& |San Francisco 12.3% -0 4% 4.3%
Califom&a |LosAngelks-OC 15.9% 3.3% 4.0%
Nevada Reno 14.7% -0 .6% 4.5%
Califomi& |Fresno 16 .9% 3.1% 2.5%
Califomi |San Jose 15.3% 3.4% 5.1%
Califomi |Visalia 17.0% 42% 2.9%

5.2%
4.7%
3.6%
1.8%
52%
43%
3.6%
3.6%
2.7%
3.3%

2.4%

3.0%
20%
0.3%
2.8%
1.1%

0.8%
1.2%

2026F
4.6%
4 .8%
5.1%
6.5%
2.9%
345%
4.1%
32%
3.8%
3.1%
4.0%

1.9%
22%
3.8%
1.1%

2.7%
23%
1.5%

Total
9.8%
9.6%
8.7%
8.2%
8.1%
7.7%
7.7%
6.8%
6.6%
6.4%
6.4%

4.9%
4.1%
4.1%
3.9%
3.8%
32%
2.7%

18.0%

16.0%

14.0%

12.0%

10.0%

8.0%

6.0%

4.0%

2.0%

0.0%

20%

7 Zonda

Price Forecast by Market

\ -
2023 2024F 2025F 2026F
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Looking back and looking ahead for today’s
consumer and today’s market...



Life is

Rebalancing...
Big trends

impacting community and home design
today



7> Zonda.

Millions in China Tensions flare between

World Health under lockdown after  China & U.K/U.S. over Magnitude 7.8 Canada marks worst
Organisation declares  Russia launches full- U.S. crude oil hits new outbreaks: Tamwvan, and between  earthquake hits Turkey wildfire season on Kraebliaig Unsettlin
COVID-18 outbreak a scale invasion of 13-year high at government commits North Korea & South and Syria, causing  record, smoke affecting W > g
pandemic Ukraine $130 to zero-Covid policy KorealJapan widespread damage  Canada, U.S., Europe A Election
March 11,2020 February 24, 2022 March 2022 August 31, 2022 October 2022 February 6, 2023 June 2023 Mar 2024 Nov 2024
| | | | | | | | |
' June to
March 23, 2021  February 28,2022  April 8, 2022 October 2022 January 2023 March 10, 2023 July 2023 September 24
Host of supply chain IPCC concludes many Global food prices Europe faces energy  ChatGPT reaches 100 Silicon Valley Bank Extreme heat 2 Major
issues begin as impacts of climate reach highest levels crisis and soaring gas  million active users two  collapses, the second waves hit US, Hiffticanas
container ship obstructs change are now since 1990 in UN's prices due to Russian  months after launch largest bank faifure in Europe, and China 90.000 Acres Burned
the Suez Canal irreversible Food Price Index gas scarcity U.S. history J

The last 4 years have been a global cluster...




Rising National Debt

Inflation Wars




7 Zonda.

...towards privacy,

A shift from self interests,
home as “shelter” safe place,
work-live,

and “my third place”




Gen X Most Likely to Seek Rural
Locations

—




The Office market is
pushing for unique
experiences

to draw users back




Personalized

REtallerS Sh|ft|ng . Dimensions

of Retail

from need to Expenence
“experience” '

) Meaningful
Y The resailer makon
" Giference ir the lives
of shopoers, v feel
geeries of pide e

shopping Lhee,




Affordability is a push!
SFD For-Rent & ADU’s

offer new affordability

—




More Healthy features in demand

Advanced Air - WELL Health-
" Purification Safety Rating




Mental health rivals physical health

Your
mental health
1S Just as
important

as your

physical health.

.\' '
. A




Connections are in higher demand 7> Zonda.




We are moving from more children to more pets and NON-
FAMILY households




’
, at-home resort, and healthy living are trending high A Zo ndd




People are seeking more INDOOR-OUTDOOR connections




...outdoor experlences are on demand At ALL PRICE POINTS

e '
\
~'2 ;‘

1-

AR




Al and Immersive
Technologies are moving

t

ne way we think...

—




All of life — including home -- is CHANGING at a faster pace...




GOOD LUCK YEAR-END < i
AND IN 2025! g2

THANK YOU

Mollie Carmichael

Principal

7 Zonda.
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